

# ZAPRASZAMY! You Are Invited!

On May 3 through May 5, 2024, the Polish American Congress – Ohio Division, in collaboration with Polish Village Parma, will host **Polish Constitution Weekend** and we invite you to join in the celebration.

Commemorating the signing of Europe's first democratic constitution, these events bring together Polonia throughout the nation and around the world with local people who mark this occasion to celebrate their shared heritage of freedom, and democracy!

**The Polish American Congress** is an umbrella organization under which all Polish groups of Ohio can express pride and show solidarity in our culture. In addition, the PAC is one of the few ethnic organizations with representation in Washington, D.C., to advocate on issues critical to our people - *like the current Ukrainian conflict*.

**Through the support of donors like you**, the PAC's Charitable Foundation has assisted numerous Poles needing help, from those suffering from natural disasters to children's orphanages. In addition, the Ohio Division supports our <u>local community</u> by offering academic scholarships, cultural exchanges, and employment opportunities to students of Polish descent.

This year we share our heritage with the community through two days of activities, including a **very popular community parade!** the Polish American Congress fulfill its mission to promote civic, educational, and cultural programs and stimulates all people to have pride in their culture.

Please return the enclosed form with a check payable to the POLISH AMERICAN CONGRESS, OHIO DIVISION, before Friday, April 20, 2024. Your support will be proudly displayed.

Please email the 2024 Celebration Committee at <a href="mailto:pacohparade@gmail.com">pacohparade@gmail.com</a> with any questions. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Tomasz Kacki, President

Polish American Congress - Ohio Division

**Polish Constitution Celebration Committee:** 

Joe Rutkowski Mitchell Bienia Natalie Zidd



# Polish Constitution Celebration Weekend Sponsorship Levels

May 3 - May 5, 2024

**Title Sponsor** (annual sponsor, 1 available)

\$3000

- Company logo prominently displayed on PAC website for the partnership year and first rights for 2024
- Listed as Title Sponsor on all television, radio, print advertising, and promotional materials for each event
- Option to be present and distribute company information at any event
- Ongoing announcements on all social media
- Website sponsor page linked to the business website
- Company name/logo on event banner
- Corporate banner is prominently displayed at each event (company provides)
- A single 10x10 tent space, 8-ft table + two chairs to distribute materials

# **Gold Event Sponsor**

#### \$1500

- Parade Sponsor distinction with prominent participation
- Corporate banner prominently displayed at event (company provides)
- Company name on event banners
- A single tent space (up to 10' x 10') to distribute materials (company provides)
- Company logo on the event website linked to the business website

### **Silver Event Sponsor**

# \$750

- A single tent space (up to 10' x 10') to distribute materials (company provides)
- Opportunity to distribute materials on the common table
- Company logo on the event website
- Company name listed on sponsor recognition signage onsite

#### **Bronze Event Sponsor**

#### \$250

- Opportunity to distribute materials on the common table
- Company name listed on the event website
- Company name listed on sponsor display sign near the entrance
- Set-up own 8' table for an additional \$100 sponsorship.

#### Friend of the Event

#### \$100

- Opportunity to distribute materials on the common table
- Company name listed on the event website

Polish Constitution Celebration Committee:

Joe Rutkowski

Mitchell Bienia

Natalie Zidd



# Polish Constitution Celebration Weekend Sponsorship Form

May 3 - May 5, 2024

Sponsorship Level:	Title (#1 avail)	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Friend
(Please Circle):	\$3,000	\$1,500	\$750	\$250	\$100
Sponsor:					
Contact:					
Address:					
City:			State:	Zip:	
Phone:		E-Mail:	·		
Credit Card Number: _ Convenience Credit Card				xpiration Date:	
Signature:			Date:		

Please make checks payable to: Polish American Congress - Ohio Division

Please mail all checks and forms to:
Polish Constitution Celebration Committee
C/O 15724 Edgecliff Ave
Cleveland, OH 44111

For more information: Call Joe Rutkowski (216)-337-6656

PACOHPARADE@GMAIL.COM / www.pacoh.org

Polish Constitution Celebration Committee:

Joe Rutkowski Mitchell Bienia Natalie Zidd